PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684888

SUBMISSION TYPE		CORREC	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	11/996,16	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 11/996,169 previously recorded on Reel 020872 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECURITY AGREEMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	,				
Name				Execution Date		
INTEGRATED FINA	NCE LIMITED			03/06/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	LASALLE BAN	IK NATIONAL A	SSOCIATION			
Street Address:	135 SOUTH L	ASALLE STREE	Т			
City:	CHICAGO					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60603					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3					
Property ⁻	Гуре		Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number:	Гуре	7711619	Number			
Property ⁻	Гуре	7711619 7647261	Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number:	Гуре 7 7 7		Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number:	Гуре 7 7 7 8	647261	Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Гуре 7 7 7 8 8 E DATA	647261	Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	7647261 3485829	Number			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Гуре 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7	7647261 3485829 345-1300 451031	PEABODY.COM			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Гуре 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 8 9 7 8 7 8	7647261 3485829 345-1300 451031 SGIRIO@NIXON				
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	Гуре 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 7	7647261 3485829 345-1300 451031 SGIRIO@NIXON	PEABODY.COM			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 61734 9 3RUG 9 NIXO 100 S 100 S	2647261 3485829 345-1300 451031 GIRIO@NIXON <i>fail when the em</i> N PEABODY LL SUMMER STREE	PEABODY.COM nail attempt is unsuccessful. P			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 61734 9 7 9 100 S 100 S JENN	2647261 2485829 345-1300 451031 GGIRIO@NIXON <i>fail when the em</i> N PEABODY LL UMMER STREE A RUGGIRIO	PEABODY.COM pail attempt is unsuccessful. P			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 61734 9 7 9 100 S 100 S JENN	2647261 3485829 345-1300 451031 GIRIO@NIXON <i>fail when the em</i> N PEABODY LL SUMMER STREE	PEABODY.COM pail attempt is unsuccessful. P			
Property ⁻ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 61734 9 JRUG 9 100 S 100 S JENN BOST 100 S	2647261 2485829 345-1300 451031 GGIRIO@NIXON <i>fail when the em</i> N PEABODY LL UMMER STREE A RUGGIRIO	PEABODY.COM nail attempt is unsuccessful. P ET USETTS 02110			

502638280

REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0345

Signature:	/David S Resnick/
Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis source=PatNo8485829RequestCorrectAssis	gnmentSecurityInterest#page2.tif gnmentSecurityInterest#page3.tif gnmentSecurityInterest#page4.tif gnmentSecurityInterest#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Dat				Execution Date		
Integrated Finance Limited 03/06/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LASALLE BAN	NK NA	ATIONAL ASSOCIATION			
Street Address:	135 South Las	Salle S	Street			
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60603					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 11531			978		6 2 2	
Application Number: 11531			989		11531978	
Application Number: 11996			5169			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					\$120.00	
Fax Number:	(212)969-2900					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 212-969-4031						
Email: etavarez@proskauer.com						
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP						
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway						
Address Line 2: Room 17-19 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14132-035			14132-035			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elizabeth Tavarez				
Total Attachments: 4						

source=PSA#page2.tif source=PSA#page3.tif source=PSA#page4.tif

Patent Security Agreement

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2008 by Integrated Finance Limited, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is a party to an Amended and Restated Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated October 19, 2007, (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") made by the Grantors (including the Grantor) party thereto from time to time, in favor of the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to acknowledge and reaffirm the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) that has been granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Secured Party a lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the following property, in each case wherever located and whether now owned or existing or hereafter owned, arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

- (a) each Patent and application for Patent of the Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof;
- (b) all goodwill associated with such Patents; and
- (c) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding any provision of this Patent Security Agreement to the contrary, the grant of security interest hereunder does not include any application for a Patent that would be deemed invalidated, canceled or abandoned due to the grant and/or enforcement of such security interest, including, without limitation, all U.S. Patent applications that are based on an intent-to-use, unless and until such time that the grant and/or enforcement of the security interest will not affect the status or validity of such Patent application.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

-1-

5765/14132-035 Current/10823876v1

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0349

In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 5. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK. [signature page follows] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

INTEGRATED FINANCE LIMITED:

By: Name: Roberto G entoza Title: Chairma

Accepted and Agreed:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

Βv Name: A J. maidman Title:

PATENT REEL: 032100 FRAME: 0351

SCHEDULE I

to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assignee	Application No.	Patent	Publication No.
Integrated Finance Limited 245 Park Avenue New York, NY 10167	11531978	Graphical User Interface for Retirement Income Planning	20070061237
Integrated Finance Limited 245 Park Avenue New York, NY 10167	11531989	Method and Apparatus for Retirement Income Planning	20070061238
Integrated Finance Limited 245 Park Avenue New York, NY 10167	11/996169 11/966,169 Voi169	Method and Apparatus for Retirement Income Planning	NA

-4-